
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:175
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2000
DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN STATES
ABDUL RASHID SHAHEEN;DUKHA BHAGAT;MADAN PRASAD JAISWAL;RAJESH RANJAN (PAPPU YADAV);RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the worst condition of the National Highways in the States particularly in Bihar and Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) if so, whether the Government have issued any directions to state Governments in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof, state-wise;

(d) the total expenditure incurred during the last three years on the maintenance of National Highways alongwith the locations thereof, state-wise;

(e) whether any inquiry has been conducted to ensure proper utilisation of funds; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a)to (c) Government is fully aware of the condition of National Highways in the country and efforts are made to keep the entire National Highway network in traffic worthy condition within the available resources.

(d) Funds for maintenance and repairs of the National Highways are allocated state-wise and not National Highway/location-wise. A statement giving State-wise allocation of funds for Maintenance and Repairs of the National Highways, during last three years is annexed.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d )OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.175 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 24TH JULY, 2000 BY S/SHRI RAJESH RANJAN PAPPU YADAV, DUKHA BHAGAT, DR. M.P. JAISWAL, ABDUL
RASHID SHAHEEN, RAJO SINGH, REGARDING DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN STATES

STATEMENT INDICATING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS (RS. IN LAKHS) IN VARIOUS STATES
DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS

Sl.No. Name of State/UT 1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000 1999-2000
          (SRP)

1. Andhra Pradesh  3898.00  4568.40  3440.260 3657.00

2. Arunachal Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.000  0.00

3. Assam   1162.55  2815.51  3199.440 2500.00

4. Bihar   3410.77  3336.97  5367.640 6100.00

5. Chandigarh  71.00  48.04  66.000  50.00
6. Delhi   330.20  210.00  139.840  160.00


7 Goa   450.39  617.08  627.690  700.00

8. Gujarat   3758.96  3296.94  2103.170 2068.00

9. Haryana   772.34  1239.42  1611.700 400.00
10. Himachal Pradesh 2034.32  2256.01  1692.250 664.00
11. Jammu & Kashmir  87.40  129.65  290.000  100.00
12. Karnataka  3002.90  3111.75  34110.900 4850.00
13. Kerala   2268.11  2090.63  1984.000 1500.00
14. Madhya Pradesh  3313.78  3945.04  5254.493 3000.00
15. Maharashtra  5157.68  4957.67  3844.630 4000.00
16. Manipur   277.03  365.59  826.080  0.00
17. Meghalaya  584.54  625.80  805.890  400.00
18. Mizoram   0.00  0.00  355.000  500.00
19. Nagaland  37.11  382.90  426.630  423.00
20. Orissa   2522.00  2761.15  2922.240 2516.00
21. Pondicherry  29.96  64.18  87.000  164.00
22. Punjab   1357.75  1538.81  1883.860 400.00
23. Rajasthan  3841.71  3718.19  3520.000 4967.00
24. Sikkim   0.00  0.00  0.000  0.00
25. Tamil Nadu  2981.37  3740.00  4179.660 8000.00
26. Tripura   0.00  0.00  185.000  0.00
27. Uttar Pradesh  4949.19  6128.44  5575.490 4793.62
28. West Bengal  3264.94  2757.83  3000.000 1530.00
29. NHAI   375.00  274.00  0.000  0.00
30. BRDB   0.00  0.00  0.000  93.72
31. Other Institutions 13.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 TOTAL   49750.00 54980.00 56798.863 53536.34

NB. Funds are allocated State-wise and not National Highways wise.
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